
Key Services
• 24-hour physician-staffed 

emergency department
• Cancer services
• Cardiovascular services
• Dermatology
• Diabetes care
• Gastroenterology
• General surgery
• Home care and hospice
• Inpatient detoxification
• Intensive Care Unit
• Neurology

• Pediatrics
• Podiatry
• Psychological services
• Pulmonology
• Rehabilitation
• Sleep center
• Testing and diagnostics –  

3D mammography, MRI,  
CT, Ultrasound

• Urology
• Women’s Health services
• Wound care

OSF HealthCare Saint Anthony’s Health Center
1 Saint Anthony’s Way | Alton, Illinois | (618) 465-2571

About Us
Founded in 1925, OSF HealthCare Saint Anthony’s Health 
Center is a 49-bed acute care hospital located in Alton, Illinois, 
serving Madison, Jersey and Macoupin counties. OSF Saint 
Anthony’s is part of OSF HealthCare, a 17-hospital Catholic 
health system serving Illinois and the Upper Peninsula of 
Michigan, driven by a Mission to “serve with the greatest  
care and love.” 

Boasts a medical staff composed of primary and specialty  
care physicians and providers, complimented by an array  
of outpatient and virtual care services. 

Additional services include rehabilitation services, 
comprehensive home care and hospice services, and an 
urgent care walk-in clinic. Due in part to a strategic affiliation 
with SSM Health, OSF Saint Anthony’s has strengthened its 
comprehensive health services and provides a fully integrated 
health care delivery system for the communities we serve. 

OSF Moeller Cancer Center is fully accredited by the 
American College of Surgeons’ Commission on Cancer and is 
a comprehensive cancer program that provides best-in-class 
oncology services to the community. Designed to give patients 
the best care possible in a relaxing environment, OSF Moeller 
Cancer Center meets the physical, mental and spiritual needs 
of each patient.

OSF HealthCare Saint Anthony’s Health Center

FY24 Statistics
Number of Mission Partners ..........................................385
Emergency Department visits ...................................23,566
Number of patients served ........................................40,510
Volunteer hours ...........................................................8.206
Charity care at cost ...............................$1.029,470 (FY23)
Community benefit ...............................$1,281,327 (FY23) 
Donations ................................................... $37,727 (FY23) 
Community initiatives
• Bi-monthly blood drives with ImpactLife 
• Cancer Survivor Dinner – open event for the community
• Alton Cares - a mental health and substance abuse 

resource directory
• Host annual Back to School Celebration



Rockford

Mendota

Peru

Kewanee

Princeton

Galesburg
Monmouth Peoria

Bloomington

Ottawa

Pontiac

Urbana Danville

Springfield

Alton

Chicago

Evergreen Park

St. Louis

17

15
14 12

10

5

3

2

1
11 64

8

7a

7b

Escanaba, 
Michigan

13

2,305*
Total Licensed Beds

7

5

6

4

3

2

1

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Francis Medical Center 
Peoria, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Children’s Hospital of Illinois 
Peoria, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Little Company of Mary Medical Center 
Evergreen Park, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Anthony Medical Center 
Rockford, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Heart of Mary Medical Center 
Urbana, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
St. Joseph Medical Center 
Bloomington, Illinois 

OSF HealthCare  
Sacred Heart Medical Center 
Danville, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Elizabeth Medical Center 
a. Ottawa, Illinois 
b. Peru, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
St. Mary Medical Center 
Galesburg, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Katharine Medical Center 
Dixon, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Anthony’s Health Center 
Alton, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Divine Mercy Continuing Care Hospital 
Peoria, Illinois

OSF HealthCare Saint James –  
John W. Albrecht Medical Center 
Pontiac, Illinois

OSF HealthCare St. Francis  
Hospital & Medical Group 
Escanaba, Michigan

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Clare Medical Center 
Princeton, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Luke Medical Center 
Kewanee, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Paul Medical Center 
Mendota, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Holy Family Medical Center 
Monmouth, Illinois

642

Licensed Beds

241

174

210

177

274

99a.
64b.

12

13

14

15

16

11

10 49

42

47

25

23

25

25

25

9 80

17

8 83

9
16Dixon

* Includes January 1, 2025,  
acquisition of OSF HealthCare 
Saint Katharine Medical Center 
in Dixon


