

## **OSF HealthCare Saint Anthony's Health Center**

## About Us

Founded in 1925, OSF HealthCare Saint Anthony's Health Center is a 49-bed acute care hospital located in Alton, Illinois, serving Madison, Jersey and Macoupin counties. OSF Saint Anthony's is part of OSF HealthCare, a 17-hospital Catholic health system serving Illinois and the Upper Peninsula of Michigan, driven by a Mission to "serve with the greatest care and love."

Boasts a medical staff composed of primary and specialty care physicians and providers, complimented by an array of outpatient and virtual care services.

Additional services include rehabilitation services, comprehensive home care and hospice services, and an urgent care walk-in clinic. Due in part to a strategic affiliation with SSM Health, OSF Saint Anthony's has strengthened its comprehensive health services and provides a fully integrated health care delivery system for the communities we serve.

OSF Moeller Cancer Center is fully accredited by the American College of Surgeons' Commission on Cancer and is a comprehensive cancer program that provides best-in-class oncology services to the community. Designed to give patients the best care possible in a relaxing environment, OSF Moeller Cancer Center meets the physical, mental and spiritual needs of each patient.

## **Key Services**

- 24-hour physician-staffed emergency department
- Cancer services
- Cardiovascular services
- Dermatology
- Diabetes care
- Gastroenterology
- General surgery
- Home care and hospice
- Inpatient detoxification
- Intensive Care Unit
- Neurology

- Pediatrics
- Podiatry
- Psychological services
- Pulmonology
- Rehabilitation
- Sleep center
- Testing and diagnostics 3D mammography, MRI, CT, Ultrasound
- Urology
- Women's Health services
- Wound care

## **FY24 Statistics**

Number of Mission Partners	
Emergency Department visits	23,566
Number of patients served	40,510
Volunteer hours	8.206
Charity care at cost	\$1.029,470 (FY23)
Community benefit	\$1,281,327 (FY23)
Donations	\$37,727 (FY23)
Community initiatives	

- Bi-monthly blood drives with ImpactLife
- Cancer Survivor Dinner open event for the community
- Alton Cares a mental health and substance abuse resource directory
- Host annual Back to School Celebration







nsed 1	Beds 642	OSF HealthCare Saint Francis Medical Center Peoria, Illinois OSF HealthCare Children's Hospital of Illinois Peoria, Illinois
2	274	OSF HealthCare Little Company of Mary Medical Center Evergreen Park, Illinois
3	241	OSF HealthCare Saint Anthony Medical Center Rockford, Illinois
4	210	OSF HealthCare Heart of Mary Medical Center Urbana, Illinois
5	177	OSF HealthCare St. Joseph Medical Center Bloomington, Illinois
6	174	OSF HealthCare Sacred Heart Medical Center Danville, Illinois
7	99a. 64b.	OSF HealthCare Saint Elizabeth Medical Center a. Ottawa, Illinois b. Peru, Illinois
8	83	OSF HealthCare St. Mary Medical Center Galesburg, Illinois
9	80	OSF HealthCare Saint Katharine Medical Center Dixon, Illinois
10	49	OSF HealthCare Saint Anthony's Health Center Alton, Illinois
11	47	OSF HealthCare Divine Mercy Continuing Care Hospital Peoria, Illinois
12	42	OSF HealthCare Saint James – John W. Albrecht Medical Center Pontiac, Illinois
13	25	OSF HealthCare St. Francis Hospital & Medical Group Escanaba, Michigan
14	25	OSF HealthCare Saint Clare Medical Center Princeton, Illinois
15	25	OSF HealthCare Saint Luke Medical Center Kewanee, Illinois
16	25	OSF HealthCare Saint Paul Medical Center Mendota, Illinois
17	23	OSF HealthCare Holy Family Medical Center Monmouth, Illinois